PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF JUNE 15, 2018

DOCKET NO. CAPTION OPINION
FILED

1467 MDA 2015  Gregury v. Greguras 11/22/2016 Granted 01/31/2017
375 EDA 2016 Com. v. Gross 02/28/2017 Granted 05/12/2017
1048 MDA 2015 Com. v. Manuel 04/07/2017 Granted 06/09/2017
1444 EDA 2016 Com. v. Mercado 04/25/2017 Granted 06/26/2017
227 WDA 2016 Kapcsos v. Benshoff 06/29/2017 Granted 09/27/2017
12 EDA 2016 Wilson v. U.S. Security 07/18/2017 Granted 09/26/2017
907 MDA 2016 Com. v. Johnson 08/02/2017 Granted 10/16/2017
604 WDA 2016 Com. v. Payne 09/07/2017 Granted 11/15/2017
238 EDA 2017 Com. v. Predmore 10/04/2017 Granted 11/30/2017
3492 EDA 2016 Com. v. Coughlin 11/15/2017 Granted 01/12/2018
3150 EDA 2016 In Re: Passarelli Family Trust 11/16/2017 Granted 01/12/2018
223 EDA 2016 Com. v. Holston 11/20/2017 Granted 01/24/2018
1668 EDA 2015 Com. v. Wiggins 12/08/2017 Granted 02/09/2018
3443 EDA 2015 Com. v. Akhmedov 12/08/2017 Granted 02/12/2018
888 MDA 2017 In the Interest of: S.U. 12/29/2017 Granted 02/12/2018
1398 WDA 2016 Com. v. Baker-Myers 12/29/2017 Granted 03/09/2018
1891 WDA 2016 Com. v. Lee 12/29/2017 Granted 03/09/2018
226 EDA 2017 Driscoll v. Arena 02/12/2018 Granted 04/13/2018
212 EDA 2017 Com. v. Brensinger 03/05/2018 Granted 05/15/2018
862 MDA 2017 Com. v. Leach 03/26/2018 Denied 06/08/2018
134 WDA 2017 Pittsburgh Logistics v. Beemac 03/26/2018 Granted 06/06/2018
1351 MDA 2017 Briggs v. Southwestern Energy 04/02/2018 Denied 06/08/2018
679 WDA 2017 In Re: Gilbert 04/02/2018 Denied 06/12/2018
1718 EDA 2017 Com. v. Colon 04/06/2018 Denied 06/12/2018
539 WDA 2017 Com. v. Meadius 04/06/2018 Denied 06/08/2018
807 WDA 2017 Com. v. Gustafson 04/06/2018 Denied 06/14/2018
1075 EDA 2017 Mullins v. Sands Bethlehem 04/12/2018



107 EDA 2017
1018 EDA 2017
151 EDA 2016
173 EDA 2017
818 EDA 2017
1458 EDA 2017
2066 EDA 2017
18 WDA 2017
1185 WDA 2017
672 MDA 2017
1024 WDA 2016
3375 EDA 2016
654 WDA 2017
1917 EDA 2017
2241 EDA 2017
1737 EDA 2017
2682 EDA 2017
3361 EDA 2016
928 EDA 2017
722 MDA 2017
2819 EDA 2016
893 MDA 2017
894 MDA 2017
645 WDA 2017
650 WDA 2017
714 WDA 2017
1686 MDA 2016
307 MDA 2017
1374 WDA 2016
2471 EDA 2017
3705 EDA 2017
593 MDA 2017
2717 EDA 2016
1661 MDA 2016
1080 WDA 2017

Com. v. Mouzon

Taggart v. Mortgage Electronic Reg.

Com. v. Steights

Mosher v. Quattrocchi

Com. v. Willis

Com. v. Mullin

Com. v. Ritchie

Com. v. Hines

Walker v. Maffeo

Com. v. Woodson

Com. v. Green

Com. v. Largaespada
Overseers v. Adkins

Newhook v. Erie Ins. Exchange
Carmen Enterprises v. Murpenter
Brown v. Liberty Mutual
Ferraro v. Temple

Braun v. Walmart Stores

In the Interest of A.M.

Com. v. Benjamin
Com. v. Seals
Com. v. Diaz
Com. v. Smetana
Com. v. Duncan

Com. v. Joseph
Mackle v. Mackle
Com. v. Orrostieta
Com. v. Price

Beam v. Thiele
Com. v. Mitchell

In the Interest of: D.S.B.
Com. v. Kingsley
Com. v. Sarvis
Com. v. Manivannan
Com. v. Bebout

04/13/2018
04/13/2018
04/16/2018
04/16/2018
04/16/2018
04/16/2018
04/17/2018
04/17/2018
04/18/2018
04/23/2018
04/23/2018
04/24/2018
04/24/2018
04/25/2018
04/25/2018
04/26/2018
04/26/2018
04/27/2018
04/27/2018
04/27/2018
04/30/2018
04/30/2018
04/30/2018
05/01/2018
05/01/2018
05/01/2018
05/02/2018
05/02/2018
05/02/2018
05/03/2018
05/03/2018
05/03/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018

Denied 06/12/2018
Denied 06/12/2018
Denied 06/12/2018

Denied 06/12/2018
Reconsideration Granted 06/12/2018
Reconsideration Granted 06/12/2018



1308 WDA 2017
21 EDA 2017
2076 EDA 2017
608 WDA 2017
913 EDA 2017
742 WDA 2016
2213 EDA 2017
3940 EDA 2017
1637 EDA 2016
2142 EDA 2017
1041 WDA 2017
64 MDA 2018
1245 MDA 2017
1675 WDA 2017
2264 EDA 2017
1453 WDA 2017
476 MDA 2017
206 WDA 2017
686 MDA 2017
1313 MDA 2017
726 WDA 2017
1525 WDA 2017
1529 MDA 2017
1287 WDA 2017
1405 WDA 2017
1817 WDA 2017
726 EDA 2017
1370 MDA 2017
1612 WDA 2017
1492 EDA 2017

Com. v. Sterling
Citizens Bank v. Pincus
Com. v. Cervantes
Com. v. Harris

Com. v. Sheed

Straw v. Fair

Communications Network v. Mullineaux

Com. v. Davis

Com. v. Garner

Com. v. Smith

Trigg v. Children’s Hosp. of Pgh
Com. v. Mancebo
Prukala v. Prukala

Com. v. Boyd

Carafa v. Carafa

Com. v. Cargile

In the Interest of J.M.G.
Brown v. Boyer

Com. v. Jamison

Com. v. Shimp

Com. v. Yendell

Com. v. Durham

Com. v. Cochran

D.K.D. v. A.L.C.

Com. v. Akan

In Re: J.D.

Com. v. Coley

Gehris Family Trust v. Bowlorama
Com. v. Lepre

Com. v. Alwan

05/07/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/11/2018
05/11/2018
05/11/2018
05/11/2018
05/14/2018
05/14/2018
05/14/2018
05/16/2018
05/16/2018
05/16/2018
05/17/2018
05/17/2018
05/18/2018
05/18/2018
05/21/2018
05/21/2018
05/21/2018
05/21/2018
05/25/2018
05/25/2018
05/25/2018
05/25/2018
05/30/2018
05/31/2018
05/31/2018
06/01/2018



