## PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF JUNE 15, 2018

DOCKET NO.	CAPTION	OPINION FILED	
1467 MDA 2015	Gregury v. Greguras	11/22/2016	Granted 01/31/2017
375 EDA 2016	Com. v. Gross	02/28/2017	Granted 07/31/2017 Granted 05/12/2017
1048 MDA 2015	Com. v. Manuel	04/07/2017	Granted 03/12/2017 Granted 06/09/2017
1444 EDA 2016	Com. v. Maridei Com. v. Mercado	04/25/2017	Granted 00/04/2017 Granted 06/26/2017
227 WDA 2016	Kapcsos v. Benshoff	06/29/2017	Granted 00/20/2017 Granted 09/27/2017
12 EDA 2016	Wilson v. U.S. Security	07/18/2017	Granted 09/26/2017 Granted 09/26/2017
907 MDA 2016	Com. v. Johnson	08/02/2017	Granted 09/20/2017 Granted 10/16/2017
604 WDA 2016	Com. v. Payne	09/07/2017	Granted 10/10/2017 Granted 11/15/2017
238 EDA 2017	Com. v. Predmore	10/04/2017	Granted 11/30/2017 Granted 11/30/2017
3492 EDA 2016	Com. v. Treamore Com. v. Coughlin	11/15/2017	Granted 11/30/2017 Granted 01/12/2018
3150 EDA 2016	In Re: Passarelli Family Trust	11/16/2017	Granted 01/12/2018
223 EDA 2016	Com. v. Holston	11/20/2017	Granted 01/12/2018
1668 EDA 2015	Com. v. Wiggins	12/08/2017	Granted 07/24/2010 Granted 02/09/2018
3443 EDA 2015	Com. v. Akhmedov	12/08/2017	Granted 02/12/2018
888 MDA 2017	In the Interest of: S.U.	12/29/2017	Granted 02/12/2018
1398 WDA 2016	Com. v. Baker-Myers	12/29/2017	Granted 03/09/2018
1891 WDA 2016	Com. v. Lee	12/29/2017	Granted 03/09/2018
226 EDA 2017	Driscoll v. Arena	02/12/2018	Granted 04/13/2018
212 EDA 2017	Com. v. Brensinger	03/05/2018	Granted 05/15/2018
862 MDA 2017	Com. v. Leach	03/26/2018	Denied 06/08/2018
134 WDA 2017	Pittsburgh Logistics v. Beemac	03/26/2018	Granted 06/06/2018
1351 MDA 2017	Briggs v. Southwestern Energy	04/02/2018	Denied 06/08/2018
679 WDA 2017	In Re: Gilbert	04/02/2018	Denied 06/12/2018
1718 EDA 2017	Com. v. Colon	04/06/2018	Denied 06/12/2018
539 WDA 2017	Com. v. Meadius	04/06/2018	Denied 06/08/2018
807 WDA 2017	Com. v. Gustafson	04/06/2018	Denied 06/14/2018
1075 EDA 2017	Mullins v. Sands Bethlehem	04/12/2018	

107 EDA 2017	Com. v. Mouzon	04/13/2018	
1018 EDA 2017	Taggart v. Mortgage Electronic Reg.	04/13/2018	
151 EDA 2016	Com. v. Steights	04/16/2018	
173 EDA 2017	Mosher v. Quattrocchi	04/16/2018	Denied 06/12/2018
818 EDA 2017	Com. v. Willis	04/16/2018	Denied 06/12/2018
1458 EDA 2017	Com. v. Mullin	04/16/2018	Denied 06/12/2018
2066 EDA 2017	Com. v. Ritchie	04/17/2018	
18 WDA 2017	Com. v. Hines	04/17/2018	
1185 WDA 2017	Walker v. Maffeo	04/18/2018	
672 MDA 2017	Com. v. Woodson	04/23/2018	
1024 WDA 2016	Com. v. Green	04/23/2018	
3375 EDA 2016	Com. v. Largaespada	04/24/2018	
654 WDA 2017	Overseers v. Adkins	04/24/2018	
1917 EDA 2017	Newhook v. Erie Ins. Exchange	04/25/2018	
2241 EDA 2017	Carmen Enterprises v. Murpenter	04/25/2018	
1737 EDA 2017	Brown v. Liberty Mutual	04/26/2018	
2682 EDA 2017	Ferraro v. Temple	04/26/2018	
3361 EDA 2016	Braun v. Walmart Stores	04/27/2018	
928 EDA 2017	In the Interest of A.M.	04/27/2018	
722 MDA 2017	Com. v. Benjamin	04/27/2018	
2819 EDA 2016	Com. v. Seals	04/30/2018	Denied 06/12/2018
893 MDA 2017	Com. v. Diaz	04/30/2018	Reconsideration Granted 06/12/2018
894 MDA 2017	Com. v. Smetana	04/30/2018	Reconsideration Granted 06/12/2018
645 WDA 2017	Com. v. Duncan	05/01/2018	
650 WDA 2017	Com. v. Joseph	05/01/2018	
714 WDA 2017	Mackle v. Mackle	05/01/2018	
1686 MDA 2016	Com. v. Orrostieta	05/02/2018	
307 MDA 2017	Com. v. Price	05/02/2018	
1374 WDA 2016	Beam v. Thiele	05/02/2018	
2471 EDA 2017	Com. v. Mitchell	05/03/2018	
3705 EDA 2017	In the Interest of: D.S.B.	05/03/2018	
593 MDA 2017	Com. v. Kingsley	05/03/2018	
2717 EDA 2016	Com. v. Sarvis	05/04/2018	
1661 MDA 2016	Com. v. Manivannan	05/04/2018	
1080 WDA 2017	Com. v. Bebout	05/04/2018	

1200 WDA 2017	Com v Storling	OF /O7 /2010
1308 WDA 2017	Com. v. Sterling	05/07/2018
21 EDA 2017	Citizens Bank v. Pincus	05/09/2018
2076 EDA 2017	Com. v. Cervantes	05/09/2018
608 WDA 2017	Com. v. Harris	05/09/2018
913 EDA 2017	Com. v. Sheed	05/11/2018
742 WDA 2016	Straw v. Fair	05/11/2018
2213 EDA 2017	Communications Network v. Mullineaux	05/11/2018
3940 EDA 2017	Com. v. Davis	05/11/2018
1637 EDA 2016	Com. v. Garner	05/14/2018
2142 EDA 2017	Com. v. Smith	05/14/2018
1041 WDA 2017	Trigg v. Children's Hosp. of Pgh	05/14/2018
64 MDA 2018	Com. v. Mancebo	05/16/2018
1245 MDA 2017	Prukala v. Prukala	05/16/2018
1675 WDA 2017	Com. v. Boyd	05/16/2018
2264 EDA 2017	Carafa v. Carafa	05/17/2018
1453 WDA 2017	Com. v. Cargile	05/17/2018
476 MDA 2017	In the Interest of J.M.G.	05/18/2018
206 WDA 2017	Brown v. Boyer	05/18/2018
686 MDA 2017	Com. v. Jamison	05/21/2018
1313 MDA 2017	Com. v. Shimp	05/21/2018
726 WDA 2017	Com. v. Yendell	05/21/2018
1525 WDA 2017	Com. v. Durham	05/21/2018
1529 MDA 2017	Com. v. Cochran	05/25/2018
1287 WDA 2017	D.K.D. v. A.L.C.	05/25/2018
1405 WDA 2017	Com. v. Akan	05/25/2018
1817 WDA 2017	In Re: J.D.	05/25/2018
726 EDA 2017	Com. v. Coley	05/30/2018
1370 MDA 2017	Gehris Family Trust v. Bowlorama	05/31/2018
1612 WDA 2017	Com. v. Lepre	05/31/2018
1492 EDA 2017	Com. v. Alwan	06/01/2018